

Sault Tribe Purchasing Department 2186 Shunk Road Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783 (906) 635-7035

Date: Friday, June 28, 2024

BID REQUEST #24-101

The Sault Tribe Purchasing Department is currently seeking sealed bid proposals from qualified firms to develop a website portal for Sault Tribe members, which will provide a centralized platform for managing member data and program applications. It is our mission to acquire products and services at the lowest possible cost consistent with the quality required. Service requirements, availability, warranty, discounts and payment terms play a crucial role in the vendor chosen.

Project Overview:

The goal of this project is to develop a member website portal to provide users with access to their personal information, personalized access to resources, access to apply for various programs, communication tools and membership management features. Project objectives include creating a secure and user-friendly portal for members, providing tools for membership management, offering resources and communication features, and ensuring scalability and ease of maintenance.

Specifications:

The Sault Tribe Members Website Portal Development Project # 24-101 Request for Proposal (RFP) package will be available from the Sault Tribe Purchasing Department ("Purchasing Department") starting **Friday**, **June 28**, **2024** upon request by email to Tammy Henning at thenning@saulttribe.net.

Bidders using Sault Tribe Members Website Portal Development Project # 24-101 RFP packages not obtained from the Sault Tribe Purchasing Department risk not receiving necessary addenda, eliminating their bid from consideration.

Bid Requested By: Tammy Henning Sealed Bids are due: Thursday, July 18, 2024 @ 2:00 pm Submit Bids to: Sault Tribe Purchasing Department Attn: Tammy Henning, Project #24-101 2186 Shunk Road Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783

Email: thenning@saulttribe.net or 906-635-4910 Fax